The entity has no material commitments as at 31 December 2019 (2018: None).

The entity’s related parties include its key management personnel and related entities as described below.
Unless otherwise stated, none of the transactions incorporate special terms and conditions and no guarantees
were given or received. Outstanding balances are usually settled in cash.

a. Registered First Mortgage from Riverstone-Schofields Memorial Club Limited over property situated at Lot 2
corner George and Market Street, Riverstone described in Certificate of Title Folio Identifier 2/524457.

b. Registered First Equitable Mortgage by Riverstone-Schofields Memorial Club Limited over the whole of the
company’s assets and undertakings including uncalled capital.

22

Riverstone-Schofields Memorial Club Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2019

19. Retrospective restatement
The following errors pertaining to prior years were noted in the current year:

b) The values of property, plant and equipment were overstated

 Previously
Stated

 31 December
2018

Adjustments  Restated
Total revenue 10,024,314   -   10,024,314
Total expenses (9,489,663) (661,295) (10,150,958)
Profit/(loss) 534,651   (661,295) (126,644)

Total current assets 861,517   -   861,517
Property, plant & equipment 15,163,435   (497,510) 14,665,925
Other non-current assets 752   -   752
Total current liabilities (1,439,968) (234,863) (1,674,831)
Total non-current liabilities (2,150,456) 71,078   (2,079,378)
Net assets 12,435,280   (661,295) 11,773,985

Retained earnings 12,435,280   (661,295) 11,773,985
Equity 12,435,280   (661,295) 11,773,985

20. Contingent liabilities

21. Subsequent events

No other adjusting or significant non-adjusting events have occurred between the reporting date and the date
of authorisation of these accounts.

While the directors note the current health and emerging economic impact relating to COVID-19, which was
classified as a pandemic by the World Health Organisation on 11 March 2020, an estimate of the financial
effect of this subsequent event cannot be made at the time of this financial report.

There are no contingent liabilities that have been incurred by the entity as at reporting date.

a) Depreciation expense had been incorrectly recognised